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PROF. SlIER SINGH: The Prime

Minister has already explained that there is history behind all these things. Therefore, the names are not being changed, But still in all these regiments which are of class character, it is not only the classes alone which are there ....

MR. SPEAKER : He is asking, why don't you remove these names.

PROF. SHER SINGH: I have already explained it. As for induction of other
<:lasses, I can give details also.

MR. SPEAKER : He is merely asking, why don't you remove the names.

PROF. SHER SINGH: In spite of the class name other classes are also there in these regiments.

>.:Ii ~fl!"" Wi", : 'lim if; <if'lm''f
if ~ f~i'! ~ f'F f~i if; >ri ~r" !1"~,
",rfi'!, f~ 'll ~,!<:T'l if; mm, '1', 'FW
iT."f'f 'fO:f f'F!fT .m'1T , '1'lr 'ij"~T
if; ii- 'IT'l '1'Hii- W'fr >rrm if; <if'lerR
'" T WI'1T'1 ~i" '\'1' {m'Q Tf'fG: f,'!f<l 'fO:f
~? if<:i m~i ~ f'F mfi'l'lT if; 'from
'1', 'I;;r~ 'Ii" • '1 7f;;r>f~T ,r i,ni
mf<l'lT if; <'fmT '"t II<fW on;f f,,~r mi'IT

~ 'f), '1 oi 'I1!);f"i" ;;rlf<l'lT '!ITr '!I'!W"i"
,""",rfu"lT if; <'fmT 'Ft '0'1 >f fo'!'fi'!
f'Wlr ;;rfm ~ I 'lVoT 'tf;;r,f'2: if if;q<'f
'Hroi "1m '!I'r~ foo ~.rc if if;q<'f f~
f"lii- ;;rl€l" ~, 'IT, '!!'1«f"i<l ;;rlf<l'lT <f'ff

00

'f,!~f"f<l "''1;;rrf<l'1'T if; <'[t'lT 'Ft 'O<rif
i';.f:f; m-mcrr if; fi';llfq ~ 'loT '1i';' f,"'ll
"lTffi ~ , 'f'lT lffii 'fi'[R'! ~ 'l!Q'!T«'1
~iT f'F "fIfo'1'T if; '!11m< '1', W '1ir 'ij";;r,r'oT
if; H '1f'fT<t;ti'[2:T ,", ;;rff<f<;'f. '"t ~'1T'<I
f'l"lT mir'1T '!I), ~fq"R if; lIf'ftlfifT if;
~n 'I1W"f<! ;;rlfi'l'lT i'!'IT '!I,!~"f<f
;;r'f"lTf"l'1'T 'Ft 'O'fif <J:U lIfaf'ff",q fo'll
mil-'TT ?

MR. SPEAKER: He is asking the same question. Now, let us go to Question
No. 493.

CriDle Cases Registered' in Delhi in February, 1978

'494 DR. BALDEV PRAKASH :
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be plea<;ed to state :

(a) the number of cases of murder, burglaries, snatchings and assaults registered in Delhi during the month of February, 1978 ;

(b) whether there is a substantial increase in the number of these crimes

(c) if so, to what extem ; and

(d) the steps taken by Government to suppress the crime wave prevalent in the capital?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL) :
(a) to (c). A comparative statement of cases of murder, burglaries, ~natchings and assaults registered during the months of December, 1977 January, 1978 and
February, 1978 is given below :-

Head of crime Decem- January, ber, 77 78

Murder

Burglary

Snatching

Assaults

'7
302

22

'75

3 22

>2

20'

Febru-
ary, 78

It will be seen that the number of cases of murder, snatchings and assaults in February 1978 have declined when compared to December, 1977.

(d) The following steps are being taken to keep the crime situation under control

(i) Foot and mobile patrolling, with wireless is being strengthened in the crime affected areas and 'Nakabandi' is being organised frequently at odd hours.

(ii) Al'med pickets are also being detailed at strategic points.

(iii) Surveillance over known had characters is being strengthened and records of criminah. updated.

(1V) Exlernment proceedings against criminals arc being stepped up.
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:;no ~ $l''lim : '""'I >i0l1
~Rll' if qffi'~ T ~ f'li l;l'1Ulfl 'liT ~ 'Rif, if; f~ ~ 'Ii..r ~ ~ ~ f"R if
l;l'1ua -lffif 'lloI I ll' <n~ if; m>< <1<;01'
<I'lT ~ ~I 'l11a mT'RT 'iiI "IT ~I
~ ;o;r'h: ll'~~ ""TRI 'I, mT'RT ~~!It
ij;;rC! 'PI "'f '~I ~ I ~ ~I if; ~
"Irit <f; ,rr" 'il nr m;f if; ~r.t if fq~
,ila1'1f<:'11 i'i 8-1v "l~'f""9.''r if; won:
lfl '1'< ~ ,,'h "1'9,,1<:1 ll';m 'PI ~
"l'I T ~ I a I if ');19'1T ~m ~ f 'P;;j~ lfl
ir f 'liT" ~ Ui", ~ ir wrmr o@'
'flI1~, ~'f1!f'f1[I~1:( "IT,\[Rlif; ~
'1', >:I""H if ,,~ ~ r "0 'flI1 '1\[1 >:II"! f'P
S:'f fu";fl if 'PI~ 'f 'PIt '!l'PJOl ,,~ >:I'lilr
~ "Ii<: '3>:1of. fW; f'IiM ~ 'flI I ~I
«101'< '11:(, fmrif; f'C al'f 'IT, fu";fr if;
... '" 8- 1 0 m', 'tif'IC<'I' if; W<;, ifT
'1'<7

"11 ufOf'li ""'" if ~<'I': ;o;r~ III ~Rl!,
"I ,1\'ff"'l m ,<'P.' %1'11 if; ;r;rT!TH
q, f'OO'l Wjf,,' if; 'ITt i'i oll' <.'11'1 f'l'<fl
'lC!r~ '1', '1\[1 1~," writ '

:;n 0 ,,~ 5!<J;1'lT; <m >:I'llOf d I
l!j[ 'IT f'P ~I if; "II f,,'f o'j- '3'if if 'f'll
>:T<:'ll1, if 'P~ f'liT ... ~ ~ '3ero; f"ffi
« f'li l;l'1 Ua' '1 ~I '!!h: ';(U 1I .. a- >:I"" T,
'"' ~ 'tif'1c01' if; W<;, 7 WI'~« lfl foro...
11'~ f~ '1'< al '!liT S:'1 "I (II'! f~1 'PI
~ 9'< 'Ii~ firuq ~ ~ '30 ro; '1'<
o'j- 'flITfiI; lfml i'i "I l;l'1U!J ~1't 'iiI
f~ .rnT'l'IT ~ "

'!~ ~"1 ("11 """ f~) : lflon
'iiI lI"I'\! «~~ ~ ~. ~,~ I mT'I
~li't 'f9'a 'Ii, "'lW tfT 91 I ~RI
>:Tj[1 ~U" 'Tj[1 tfT ;r;rh 'lill' '1\[1 QI :
mw; t'{>:1 9~~'~' '1\[1 I 'im'li"l'
~ ~'liTa' lli, ~m ~T ¥'Ii"l' ." ~ m

Wo "" "" , \[1 '1'< lfl \[leiT 'PI ~ «
l!j[ 'Tj[1 ~ I '<'Ii ,<>:1m 'liT if;>:T ~ f'li '<'Ii
~I 'I, 'Ii'W ,<Woc '"' W <n, <l T 'l~ "fl
,<'P "f,"I ~ ;m i'i 1!~ ~ f'P orr ~ mi,
f>:!,!,<!1T'I' 'PqC! .. <:TOI ~ ~'Ii"l' 1l,'Ii {ii>:l ~
,IT. ;ral '<pi ~ll' i'i '10 ~ f'P 'liT""
'~f01'>:l '!IT ~ '1'1, '3'if figl 'PI ,,<ii'S 'Ii, ~
~ I ~'

/
:;no 'I~ sr,.;m: if l!j[ ~'IT

~ ~, "f"T'I if; ",T>'l 'fTlT ifl!j[ 'Pj[T '1'11
~ f'P -..
Externment proceedings against criminals are being stepped up.

"I f~ it~ f'fifll'~ ~ f"f'fif; ;r;rlTfc
,<"",,;hl'c 'PI lirnlW>:I ~ 'iiI ~
~ 'Ii, f~~1 'iiI f"''<.'I1 ~ '!TO' 'll"iT
"J:<f>1 ~ I

"11 """ f~ : 'Pw; 2 5 0 f,Wj~
~ f"f'f 'I, !i1~lfu'>:I "'" ~I ~ "ft '!i1t
if "1!T&m<: f~l'f ~ '!I'\, 0flM'I
100 if; ~ il~ "iT ~ ~ I

"11 'li'l<: ""'" '!'C!: m<ru ~k'l',
>t, ~ ,.TOll if; ~ ~ 'l'T .. i? g ~>:I i'i
'1\[1 "iT'IT ~'IT. ~ OJ ~ '01 'lTC! ~ 'Ii<:
>io!l %R'I if pi 'O..r '3oro; ~, 'Ij[ >II
m:1 "fl'!<rnT ~ I 0Ilf'RT'I<I ,f'Of 'l\! ~
~ ~ ~lll' fm'ffC, ~'1, nr 'iiI'll 'l:;!
"iT'f'PT<1 ~ I ~'Ii'f ~ OfllnrT l!j[ a'1!
~ f '" ~I if; <'I'l'l T ~ m hI 'iiI 'liTfiil''1
~'f '1', ~'1 'Pll' l[1(l1 "iT ~I ~ m~1
it ... T<f <1'\,« I >t tioI I if\(Rll' ~ iri[ "fl'!'IT
"!Ii;<lT 11, 9l'l1 ~ mTf,cl 'iiI 'li')f~
W'< ;r;r,\~ if fqvqrn if; ~ f.'1 it"", Wl;
~Wl; f01'ct if 'f1!T '"' ~ ~? 'flITf'fO
m;;; ~ fj' UC! if; '!"iT1! m~m g f~
f'fif'll''fO>:! ~ if m~ ~ ~, ~fm
'If'P'l m'l\1 ;r;rrm 'Ii<:ff ~, aT it ~
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:qT~aT ~ f'ti mq ~ ~T ll"ffc~ ~~i1l'"r
q-r ~ iT qrrr ~n: fu~fml ~ ~. ~q;
~ ~ f'ti q TR ~T1:fr ~i1<llfr,

~ ~ mrm ~ fu1n ~ fCfi ~
'fit ~ mr.; ~~ ~ ~R ~
~ ~ ~T 'tiT ~<:r ~~ it ~ 'ti<:
R<rr ~ 1 ~ erA "fR ~c~
fur~ ~ ~ ~ ~ it ~r Q<ll

'fl1T srrn~ g{ ~ ~R ~T ~ 0 ~ ~

~R ll"TR<r '!~ ~ ~ ~r ~ ~
'ti<: ~r, ~ Cf1:fT 'iiROT ~ ?

lSfT '<I'<:'JT f~ : +rr.Rt<:r ~ 'tiT ~
~ ~ fCfi l{Rl' ~~ ~ ~T <nT ~
~ ~FrT ~ +rrr tn:: ~ ~ fCfi "iiT~~~
~~~erT~~T ~~, if~crm ~
~ ~T 'ti<:CfT ID'tirr ~ ~ qr~
~T ~r mor.r ~ m.: ~T ~ ~ ~
~ ~r ~ mtm: tn:: "ffi ~~ ~ 1 ~t<:r
firn \iff ~ ~ ~ tn:: ~ ~ Cfi<:it
~ fu1t m ~ m'tirr if ~ ~
~~fmer~<r~~T~I~
~ fCfi m~ Cf1:fT ~ ~ ~ ~
;;@" oTCfi' ~, ~ ~ ~ ~ ID'tirr
~ 'tir cifml tn:: ~ ~ rn ~
~R <t><:j(~I~ ~ ~r ~r ~ Cfir
;ijf~ tn: ~ rn ~ ~.~
~ 1 (~f;W\') if ~ ~ m~
it ~ ~ 1 ~r it ~ 1970 it qjr ~
O. 74, 1 974 it O. 6 m.: 19 77 it
0.36 1

~ mtf +ml ~~ ~ err.IT
mm ~ 1 1 970 it tfiT ~ 3. 4, 1 974
it 3.7 ~R 1977 it 3.41 ~ ~
~T ~1.fiYf 1974 ~ ~ f1i ~ 1
~+c ~ ~ 1970 it ;.47, 1974it
5.85 ~n: 1977 it 3.9 lOOT
1 970 it 9. 26, 1 9 72 it 7 . 3 m.: 1 977
it 6. 7 I >;faf mtf ~ ~Tnro: 1 ~

tiiT ~ ~ ~T fCfi ~ ~ m ~~

~ 1 >it< 'Ii~ fu:r ~a- ~ ~ ~ ..
'tiT 'th:rR rr@ R;<n ~ ~ 1 wmT ..
1 9 7 0 it' 5. 1 2, 1 9 74 it 7. 0 >it<
1 977 if 2. 7 1 ~r 1 970 it 9 1 . 8,
1974 if 59.0 =tih: 1977 it 50.6 I
~r ~ ij-~ 1 970 it 454, 1 974
it 436 >it< 1977 it 41111

~q ~T f~:Hf.:tllij' ~ m{o I1ro
~ro it l~f~Cfl f~ ~ ~ ~
1 970 it 229, 1 974 it 205 ~R
1 97 7it 200 I c~ 1 970 it 796. 9
~R 1974it 724.34~ 1977 it
6701

~T ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~I
~ ~r crm ~ f'ti ~t<:r m ~ ~r
~CCf ~ fumr m~ tn:: ~ m
~ 'f ~T 1 if lTRCfT ~ f'ti ~ ~f~
~~g{~ID~~oru'f~
m ~ ~r erT ~'tiT ~Cfi <m:UT ~ I
~r 'tir tn:: ff'11CT ~~ m ~
~-OIl=qf ~R Cfi~~T H ~r ~ ~ ~m
~ 'tiflTqr ffi ~ ~ <:~ ~ 1

lSfT cfiCf"{ ~T~ '! t~ : CfilT ij- !fill"
~ erT rr 'ti"tf;t~ ~ ~ Cfi<: I

lSfT '<I'<:'JT f~ : ~ n:m->A:s (failS

mf 'ti"tf;t~ I ~ CfiT<:UT ~ ~ foF ~T
~ mer ~ I ltnsH"'1 ~ ~ ~
~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ +l'f¥T Hlfqf~\ij!lI<1
it~~~~~~~~
~~~-~~rr@~~~1
'fCf~~~T~~,~~r~
~r ~r f'ti 11~, ~ m.: rn-
~~'tir~~~~it

"TTtr <Ii-~ ~ 'tiT ~ ~ 'flllT ~
~? f~ ~ ~ ~T 'tiT m~T
17. 4 ~ 'fill ~T l1{ I .tii\4lh~ <ti'f
~r ~ f<F ~T <tiT ~ if ~


19 Oral Answers MARCH 29, 1978 Oral Answers 20

.Rm ;;n!t ~'fIrf ~ ~ 'I1T ~rn ~
~mfT ~, ~ ~Trir if; m+r~ mcfr ~ ~
~ifeJ'fiCf;~I'1 l:fiT ~, ~ ~W:n

~ .

~ ~ ~RT ~ I <m'tirr ~ ~T
~ ~ fEfi ~ ~ ~ ~ ~I ~
.f;;ffi~;r~ ~~ ~~ GI~~, ~T 'I1T{
~TEfi ~ ~m I

;jJ'~ crEfi ~ Efif ~ ~~, :CJQ:
~~ tfillR ~ ~ffi ~, 5fTm~ ~
~ ~ffi ~ crT m ~ 'flIT ~T I
~Efi'1" mT~~~T~~1
q;~ ~ lttT arm ~~ ~ ~T 'fiiT ~ I

SHRI A. K. ROY: The Minister must be precise in his answer.

~r "'~ f~i!: ~\1:r ~~ ~
~R<n~f'f\'~r~~~,
~ oTEfi' ~, ~ ~ ~ f'f\'llT ~ >;1R ~T
Wi9 ~:~T ~T ~ <ffifT ~ I ~'fIrf if ~ Efi
omr ~r ~ ~-mm ;r !liT mlS morm if; q-~ ~iiI'~ ~ ~ ~

~ ~ omr ~ ~ ~ ~T,;;mr ~T
~ ~ ~, ~ ~"M, wn:m >;1R
~~ Wi9 ~ if; ~ ~T;r!liT mlS
~T if; q-~ ~ ~-if'1" ~ I
~ <mr ~~ ~ ~~~ inrrr if; ~ ;r
~ if; qm ~"Mm 'I1T ~
~~,wft~lIW~~,
~ ~ EfiT 'fl+1 ~RT ~ if; ~
l:fiTml3f~~r~1

MR. SPEAKER: No, no. The
Home Ministry's Demands will come up for discussion.

SHRI KANWAR LAL GUPTA :
The Minister is asking my question, he has forgotten the other point. I am telling him what I wanted to ask him, I am not adding anything to it.

My point is that there was a certain
. decision taken by him in our presence, ror instance, of sending some corrupt officers from Delhi to their States. So, what progress has been made in that respect?

~T "'~OT f~i[: ~~i'f ~ ~h:
~'1"-~ 'I1T <mr ~r ~r, <mr ~ ~T fEfi
~ ~ fw;rT ~ if; ~ q-ffi "AlfifHH

~T;r~T~~I~~~
Efif ~ ~ ~f'f\';jJ'T ~;jJ'~ Efif~
crrm ~T <IT ~ ;jJ'~ ~ ~tl ~T,
\m'fiT ~r ~ ~ ~r f91<rT iiI"'I<IT

~, ~it ~ Wi9 ~ffu<rt 'I1T
~ I wn:: ;;:rrq ~ ~ crT if ~ 'OTT
~ CR: ct-~T ~ ~ ~ ~ ~q;mT
1fi fEfilT ~, ~;rit ~ ~ f~ ~
~ ~, P.1T m ~ ~car 'I1T 'OTT ~T
crr~ ~ I

~ ;jJ'~ cr'f\' ~iif-~~ if; ~
'I1T omf ~--~'f\'~ ~ ~ f'li ~
~~ Efi~ ~ ? wn:: 'I1T{ ~ im ~T crT
~'fiT ~~ ~~ CR: ,flRit, ~~
q-ffi 'liT ~ Efi"{ ~fRlT, ~ lIW crT R~T ~ fw;rT ;r ~T ~~ ~T ~91aT
~, <Filf<f> ~ ~Efi ~ ~ >;11<: \m91T
~T ~ ~I ~T :;if'f\' ~
~T~, ~~~~~~

~ ~~ ~ m ~, ~'fIrf ~
~ ~;r ~r ~ ~rn-r ~ I crT
~~ f~ 'I1T ~ ~, f~EfiT ~T ~
WCfTl3f~ ~ ~r f'i'fi"{Yf !iT<TT ~ I

SHRI NANASAHIB BONDE: He says that the worst of the goondas have been transferred from this place to another place just to check criminal offences. I want to ask him specifically whether this policy is b~tter, desirable or in the interests of the nation, to send them away from a place where there are sufficient means to con trol them, whether it is desirable to send these notorious goondas to other places and create troubles all the more there where they cannot be controlled. My point is that there is every necessity of changing this policy, failing which these goondas are capable of creating more trouble at other places where they cannot be checked .
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SHRI CHAKAl"l SINGH: That is a simtlte ooj!ction that could possibly be
r J.i;,!j w tni" sY3tem, but experience hlS prov.:d th].t gooadai, when they ar -: isol-
.al~j frJill tn-!ir surroundings, when they arc sent to new surrounding, are not able to commit crimes for quite a considerable tim;!, unless they develop contacts, they make friendships etc. So, if a man from D.:lhi goes to Ghaziabad, he will not be thateIfective.

Micro Wave Tower near Agra

*495. SHRI SHAM8HU NATH
CHATURVEDI Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCAST-
ING be pleased to state:

(a) whether a micro wave transmis~ion tower is being erected in village '1 ora, eight kilometres from Agra;

(b) if so, what advantages will be derived from it;

(c) whether it will extend the effective ran.ge of Television station of Delhi and bring Agra and its neighbouring areas within its range; and

(d) if not, whether Government p((r p03e to construct a television station or at least a relaying centre at Agra?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMA'
TION AND BROADCASTING,
(SHRI L, K. ADV Mil) , (a) Ye" Si"

(b) Tniq Micto~wave station has been 'C:1 ;b:!.:r!.:i as part of the project for interconnecting metropolitan centres at Delhi and C"ilcutta for the purpose of transmis-
<;i')n of TV and tele-communication facilitie~ A few telephone/telegraph channels frOTh and to Agfa will also be provided from this Station

(c) and (d). This facility cannot automatically e~tend Delhi TV Transmissions to A~ra. It is however, possible to extract or inject the TV sil5nals either from Delhi or C3.lcutta direction and relay the same through a TV Relay Centre at Agra..
Th~re is h<:hvever, no proposal at preselTt to set up a TV Station or a relaying Centre at Agra.

SHRI SHAMBHU NATH CHATUR-
VEOI: Agra is a well known tourist, cu1-
tural and educatio'lal centre in the country and there has been a long and prersistent deml.n--1 for a television station there It has a number of five-star and other ho·tels. but incongrously enough lacks what for the t;>t!rist is a common a'ffienity of life-Tele-
v man.. It is the Seat of a University and ha~ a number of p05t~graduate colleges and imtitutes with rich talent to participat{
in the programmes. I need hardly add that Agra was the capital of this country even Delhi rose to this eminence. I may point out that the benefits of starting a TV centre at Agra wiR not only go to UP but to Rajasthan and Madhya Pradesh also because Agra is 5.0 situated. It has produced a number of poets like Mia Nazir, Mirza Ghalib. Surdas, Satyanarayan. It was thesadhana sthali of Surdas. By starting a TV centre th ?re, you will be doing an honour to these poets and many distinguished musicians whose gharalla5 are still continuing the tradition. In view of this, when a transmission Tower is being erected at Agra, why is it not possible to extend the benefits of TV transmi~sion to Agraitself?

SHRI L. K. ADVANI, The hon,
Member has spoken about the cultural associations of Agra. No one can deny that. But the point that is being made is since a micro-wave tower is being set up ncar Agra, it should be possible fOJ us to extend our TV transmission of Delhi to Agra also. I would like to point out that even for the purpose of a relay centre, merely having a micro-wave tower is not sufficient. Even after that, we would have to have a transmitter there and for that purp'lses, even a relay centre would cost Rs. I' 3 crores plus the cost of co-axial cables that would be needed to link the tower with the relay centre. Because of financial constraint, at present, there is no proposal to set up a TV relay centre at Agra.

SHRI SHAMBHU NATH CHATUR-
VEDI. To what extent the cost of putting a relay centre will be reduced because of the erection of this tower? What are the criteria for setting up a television relay cen tre in the country?

SHRI L. K. ADVANI: This does not at all reduce the cost of the TV relay transmitter itself. The TV reJay trans~
mitter would cost &.s. I' 3 crores by itself.

This linkage is for two purposes, for telecommunications and also it can be utilised for TV. But the fact that we have a linkage docs not by itself enable us to transmit Delhi programmes to Agra and for that I would only like to point out that it mean<;
an additional cost of Rs. I' 5 crores which, at the moment, is not possible.

The second point is that particularly after the coming of thi! new Government, the approach ha~ been that TV extension can be justified only when it can serve the caUSe of development and mass rural education. Thi,; is the broad approach,

